TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theragen, LLC		08/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theragen, Inc.	
Street Address:	201-F Royal Street	
City:	Leesburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20175	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86538913	THERAGEN
Serial Number:	86538926	THERAGEN
Serial Number:	86538931	ACTASTIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(215) 864-8109 Phone:

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Lynn E. Rzonca **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Rzonca
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn E. Rzonca/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Theragen LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Theragen LLC Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0242





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "THERAGEN LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERAGEN LLC" TO "THERAGEN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5502337 8100V SR# 20165424729 Authentication: 202852566 Date: 08-18-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0243

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:36 PM 08/18/2016 FILED 03:36 PM 08/18/2016 SR 20165424729 - File Number 5502337

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

PURSUANT TO

SECTION 265 OF THE

DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Theragen LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed, and the jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion, is Delaware. The date on which the original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State was March 20, 2014.
- 3. The Company elects to become a corporation, and the name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is "Theragen, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being a duly authorized officer of the Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the __/8 day of August, 2016.

THERAGEN LLC

Title: Authorized Officer

DMEAST #26471959 v2

RECORDED: 09/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0244